

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1217 of 2023

Jitendra Singh Thakur **Versus** South Eastern Coal Field Limited and others

13.02.2023	Mr. N.K. Malviya, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Sudhir Bajpai, Advocate for Respondents-SECL. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. Advocate General for Respondents-State. Mr. Bajpai, learned counsel and Mr. S.Dubey, learned State counsel accept notice on behalf of respective respondents, hence, PF is not required to be paid. They pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file reply. List this case in week commencing from 24th April 2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/Pāwān	