

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.1217 of 2023

Jitendra Singh Thakur **Versus** South Eastern Coal Field Limited

24.04.2023	Mr. N.K. Malviya, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the respondent/SECL. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. A.G. for the State. Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted three weeks time to file return. List this case along with WPS No.1238 of 2023 after three weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha