



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1238 of 2023

HARSH SINGH THAKUR **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COAL FIELD LIMITED,

WPS/1277/2023, WPS/1217/2023

Order Sheet

20/02/2025	None for the petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. G.A. for the State/ respondents. Learned State counsel seeks for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply, thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder of the reply, if so desires. List this cases immediately after six weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shayna	