



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1238 of 2023

HARSH SINGH THAKUR **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COAL FIELD LIMITED,

WPS/1277/2023, WPS/1217/2023

Order Sheet

01/12/2025	Mr. N. K. Malviya, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Dashrath Prajapati, P. L. for the State. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for the respondent – SECL. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted three weeks time to file return in the matter. Thereafter, two weeks more time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder to the reply. List these matters in 02nd week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	